

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 23 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 79,837

W.R. GRACE & CO. - CONN.
Defendant/Petitioner,

vs.

GARLAND P. PARLIER and
MARIE W. PARLIER, his wife, et al.,

Plaintiffs/Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ROBLES & GONZALEZ
Suite 900, One Bayfront Plaza
100 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131

-and-

DANIELS & TALISMAN, P.A.
Suite 2401, New World Tower
100 N. Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33132
(305) 381-7720

Attorneys for Respondents.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
11. JURISDICTIONAL ISSUE	2
111. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
IV. ARGUMENT..	4
A. There is No Conflict with the Third District's Decision in <u>Berdeaux</u> Which This Court Has Disapproved.	4
B. No Express Conflict Exists with the Fourth District's Decision in <u>Hill</u> Based on Facts Set Forth in the Concurring Opinion.	7
V. CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Bailey v. Hough, 441 So.2d 614 (Fla. 1983)	5
Berdeaux v. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc., 575 So.2d 295 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	2,3,4,5,6
Colding v. Herzog, 467 So.2d 980 (Fla. 1985)	5
Continental Video Corp. v. Honeywell, Inc., 456 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1984)	7,8
Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. National Adoption Counseling Service, Inc., 498 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1986)	7
Department of Revenue v. Markham, 381 So.2d 1101 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	5
Dunn v. State, 454 So.2d 641 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	a
Hernandez v. Page, 580 So.2d 793 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)	a
Hill v. Hammerman, 583 So.2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	2,3,7,8
Jenkins v. State, 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)	7,8
Jollie v. State, 405 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	6,7
King v. Pearlstein, 592 So.2d 1176 (Fla. 1992)	6
Morales v. Sperry Rand Corp., 17 F.L.W. 5348 (Fla. June 11, 1992)	4,5,6,8
Parlier v. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc., 596 So.2d 1125 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	1
Reaves v. State, 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	7,8
State v. Lofton, 534 So.2d 1148 (Fla. 1988)	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Rule 1.070(j), Fla.R.Civ.P. 1,4,5,6,8
